

Annex 2 - Curriculum vitae

Name	Jónína S. Lárusdóttir
Position / Involvement in the Board or Agency	Alternate Member of ACER Board of Regulators
Professional experience	 Managing Director: Legal Division, Arion Bank hf., 2010 – 2019 Alternate Board Member: Icelandic Bar Association, since 2019 Board Member: Valitor AS and Valitor Limited, 2019 Chairman and Vice-Chairman: Icelandic Lawyer's Association, 2014 - 2018 Board Member: Valitor hf and Valitor Holding hf, 2013 - 2019 Permanent Secretary: Ministry of Commerce / Economic Affairs, 2007 – 2010 Alternate Board Member: Icelandic Competition Authority, 2005 - 2007 Iceland's representative: EFTA Working Group on Competition Policy, 2005 - 2007 Director: General Office, Ministry of Industry and Commerce, 2004 – 2007 Legal advisor: Financial Services, Ministry of Industry and Commerce, 2000 – 2004 Chair of numerous committees: on behalf of the Ministry of Commerce, on securities trading, distance selling of financial services, electronic commerce, etc., 2000 - 2007 Chairman: Board of the Icelandic Depositors' and Investors' Guarantee Fund, 2003 - 2004 Associate: A&P Law Office, 1996 – 1999 Board Member: Law Students' Association, since 1995
Education	<u>Certified Board Member</u> : University of Iceland, 2016



Training/seminars	 <u>LLM</u>: London School of Economics and Political Science, 2000 <u>Bar exam</u>: admitted to practice before Iceland's District Courts, 1997 <u>Cand. Jur.</u>: Faculty of Law, University of Iceland, 1996 <u>Nord Plus Scholarship</u>: University of Copenhagen, 1995 <u>Diplome in French</u>: Université de Reims, France <u>Adjunct lecturer</u>: University of Iceland, 2003 – 2007 <u>Lecturer</u>, including MBA lecturer: University of Iceland and other institutions, 1998 - 2003
Publications	

I understand that the Curriculum vitae will be processed according to the Policy for the prevention and management of conflicts of interest, entered in a register held by the Agency and published on the Agency's website.

Please note that the Agency will ensure that your personal data hereby submitted is processed in line with Regulation (EU) 2018/1725 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 23 October 2018 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data by the Union institutions, bodies, offices and agencies and on the free movement of such data, and repealing Regulation (EC) No 45/2001 and Decision No 1247/2002/EC.¹ For more details on the processing of your personal data, see the privacy statement applicable to your situation.

.

¹ OJ L295/39 of 23.10.2018.